
5/16/2019 State of Utah Mail - PacifiCorp's 2019 Transmission Formula Rate Annual Update - Informational Filing

https://mail.google.com/mail/b/AH1rexS8J2hk2QamtwYZ3nHI9EvYBvnhn2695AsZvAQ6oyQjdF-n/u/0?ik=4a07da40d9&view=pt&search=all&permthid… 1/3

PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>
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1 message

Marble, Christian <Christian.Marble@pacificorp.com> Wed, May 15, 2019 at 4:10 PM
To: "sarah.edmonds@pacificorp.com" <sarah.edmonds@pacificorp.com>, "Hocken, Natalie (Berkshire Hathaway Energy)"
<NLHocken@berkshirehathawayenergyco.com>, "Wolaver, Robert (Tri State)" <rwolaver@tristategt.org>, "Price, Neil (ID
PUC)" <neil.price@puc.idaho.gov>, "Westerfield, LouAnn (ID PUC)" <louann.westerfield@puc.idaho.gov>, "Orvald, Thomas
(NextEra/FPL)" <thomas.orvald@fpl.com>, "gunnar.birgisson@nee.com" <gunnar.birgisson@nee.com>, "Williams, Jason B.
(Idaho Power)" <jwilliams@idahopower.com>, "Powell, Dr. Artie (UT DPU)" <wpowell@utah.gov>, "pschmid@agutah.gov"
<pschmid@agutah.gov>, "Neal, Sean (Modesto)" <smn@dwgp.com>, "Dyson, Derek A. (Navajo/Modesto)"
<dad@dwgp.com>, "F, Linda (Modesto)" <lindaf@mid.org>, "seth.lucia@bracewell.com" <seth.lucia@bracewell.com>,
"Arellano, Adam (WAPA)" <arellano@wapa.gov>, "Poster, Michael (No. Cal.)" <mrp@dwgp.com>, "Mody, Bhaveeta K. (No.
Cal.)" <bkm@dwgp.com>, "Scanlon, Peter J. (Santa Clara/Redding/MSR)" <pjs@dwgp.com>, "Hopper, Martin (Santa
Clara/Redding/MSR)" <msr.general.manager@gmail.com>, "Gast, Lisa S. (Santa Clara)" <lsg@dwgp.com>, "Wolf, Walter F.
(Navajo)" <wfwolfjr@aol.com>, "Shuba, Timothy K. (UAMPS)" <tshuba@goodwinprocter.com>, "Daniel, Stephen (UAMPS)"
<steve.daniel@gdsassociates.com>, "Smith, Robert C. (UAMPS)" <rob.smith@gdsassociates.com>, "Robbins, Alan I.
(UMPA)" <arobbins@jsslaw.com>, "Roby, Debra D. (UMPA)" <droby@jsslaw.com>, "Crabtree, David (Deseret)"
<crabtree@deseretgt.com>, "craig.silverstein@marchcounsel.com" <craig.silverstein@marchcounsel.com>, "Loebach,
Elizabeth K. (BPA)" <ekloebach@bpa.gov>, "Miller, Todd E. (BPA)" <temiller@bpa.gov>, "Pettinger, Rebekah S. (BPA)"
<rspettinger@bpa.gov>, "Anderson, John (Idaho Power)" <johnanderson@idahopower.com>, "White, Tami (Idaho Power)"
<twhite@idahopower.com>, "Koo, Alyssa T. (PG&E)" <ATK4@pge.com>, "peter@richardsonadams.com"
<peter@richardsonadams.com>, "Lee, Engel E. (Seattle)" <engel.lee@seattle.gov>, "Patrizo, Mark (PG&E)"
<mdp5@pge.com>, "greg@richardsonadams.com" <greg@richardsonadams.com>, "toan.nguyen@avangrid.com"
<toan.nguyen@avangrid.com>, "Laura.beane@iberdrolausa.com" <Laura.beane@iberdrolausa.com>, "Baldwin, Vicki M.
(UIEC)" <vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com>, "Sinclair, Cory D. (UIEC)" <csinclair@parsonsbehle.com>, "tcp@dvclaw.com"
<tcp@dvclaw.com>, "tracey.bradley@bracewell.com" <tracey.bradley@bracewell.com>, "McDonald, Karen (PowerEx)"
<karen.mcdonald@powerex.com>, "Fox, Paul W. (PowerEx)" <paul.fox@bgllp.com>, "Grace, Gene (AWEA)"
<ggrace@awea.org>, "Davison, Melinda J. (ICNU)" <mjd@dvclaw.com>, "Sanger, Irion A. (ICNU)" <ias@dvclaw.com>,
"Terry, Renee (FERC)" <renee.terry@ferc.gov>, "Bobreeer@Parsonsbehle.com" <Bobreeer@parsonsbehle.com>, "McGrane,
John (Morgan Lewis)" <jmcgrane@morganlewis.com>, "Richard.Bonnifield@stoel.com" <Richard.Bonnifield@stoel.com>,
"Bachman, Gary D. (Puget (Van Ness Feldman))" <gdb@vnf.com>, "Moeller, Justin (Puget (Van Ness Feldman))"
<jpx@vnf.com>, "DeBoer, Tom (Puget)" <tom.deboer@pse.com>, "Black, Shanise M. (LADWP)"
<Shanise.Black@ladwp.com>, "sbinnings@akingump.com" <sbinnings@akingump.com>, "Binnings, G. Scott (LADWP)"
<sbinnings@pattonboggs.com>, "denyse.zosa@stinson.com" <denyse.zosa@stinson.com>, "harvey.reiter@stinson.com"
<harvey.reiter@stinson.com>, "EnergyDivisionCentralFiles@cpuc.ca.gov" <EnergyDivisionCentralFiles@cpuc.ca.gov>,
"diane.holt@puc.idaho.gov" <diane.holt@puc.idaho.gov>, "PUC.FilingCenter@state.or.us" <PUC.FilingCenter@state.or.us>,
"records@utc.wa.gov" <records@utc.wa.gov>, "shannon.plessel@wyo.gov" <shannon.plessel@wyo.gov>, "Public Service
Commission of Utah (UT PSC)" <psc@utah.gov>, "ndepasquale@3PhasesRenewables.com"
<ndepasquale@3phasesrenewables.com>, "linda.henrickson@aps.com" <linda.henrickson@aps.com>,
"randy.young@aps.com" <randy.young@aps.com>, "rex.stulting@aps.com" <rex.stulting@aps.com>,
"Jan.Korver@avangrid.com" <Jan.Korver@avangrid.com>, "Erin.Kester@avangrid.com" <Erin.Kester@avangrid.com>,
"ryan.leonard@avangrid.com" <ryan.leonard@avangrid.com>, "julie.morris@avangrid.com" <julie.morris@avangrid.com>,
"gerry.froese@avangrid.com" <gerry.froese@avangrid.com>, "Toan.Nguyen@avangrid.com" <Toan.Nguyen@avangrid.com>,
"mark.perryman@avangrid.com" <mark.perryman@avangrid.com>, "chris.drake@avistacorp.com"
<chris.drake@avistacorp.com>, "berhardt@bepc.com" <berhardt@bepc.com>, "ddelzer@bepc.com" <ddelzer@bepc.com>,
"Raatz, David (BEPC)" <draatz@bepc.com>, "jdoerr@bepc.com" <jdoerr@bepc.com>, "mrisan@bepc.com"
<mrisan@bepc.com>, "mstoltz@bepc.com" <mstoltz@bepc.com>, "tsmith@bepc.com" <tsmith@bepc.com>,
"Eric.M.Egge@blackhillscorp.com" <Eric.M.Egge@blackhillscorp.com>, "Chad.Thies@blackhillscorp.com"
<Chad.Thies@blackhillscorp.com>, Eric Scherr <eric.scherr@blackhillscorp.com>, "kelly.wolfe@blackhillscorp.com"
<kelly.wolfe@blackhillscorp.com>, "Jacki.Welbig@blackhillscorp.com" <Jacki.Welbig@blackhillscorp.com>,
"kenna.hagan@blackhillscorp.com" <kenna.hagan@blackhillscorp.com>, "ccrandall@bpa.gov" <ccrandall@bpa.gov>,
"dryokota@bpa.gov" <dryokota@bpa.gov>, "ehcarter@bpa.gov" <ehcarter@bpa.gov>, "ttmussen@bpa.gov"
<ttmussen@bpa.gov>, "garussell@bpa.gov" <garussell@bpa.gov>, "cllockman@bpa.gov" <cllockman@bpa.gov>,
"dlpleger@bpa.gov" <dlpleger@bpa.gov>, "mcbodine@bpa.gov" <mcbodine@bpa.gov>, "dhross@bpa.gov"
<dhross@bpa.gov>, "justin.pannu@calpinesolutions.com" <justin.pannu@calpinesolutions.com>,
"Stephanie.Mannion@constellation.com" <Stephanie.Mannion@constellation.com>, "CGuss@anaheim.net"
<CGuss@anaheim.net>, "PWallace@roseville.ca.us" <PWallace@roseville.ca.us>, "pdockery@clatskaniepud.com"
<pdockery@clatskaniepud.com>, "Brandon.E.Beaty@ConocoPhillips.com" <Brandon.E.Beaty@conocophillips.com>,
"Jesse.adamski@constellation.com" <Jesse.adamski@constellation.com>, "Alain@cwpenergy.com"
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<Alain@cwpenergy.com>, "priyanka@cwpenergy.com" <priyanka@cwpenergy.com>, "MacArthur, Clay"
<cmacarthur@deseretpower.com>, "greigj@dteenergy.com" <greigj@dteenergy.com>, "david.francis@edftrading.com"
<david.francis@edftrading.com>, "daniel.howlett@energykeepersinc.com" <daniel.howlett@energykeepersinc.com>,
"kevin.cardoza@eweb.org" <kevin.cardoza@eweb.org>, "matthew.schroettnig@eweb.org"
<matthew.schroettnig@eweb.org>, "kfreres@frereslumber.com" <kfreres@frereslumber.com>,
"linda.kresge@exeloncorp.com" <linda.kresge@exeloncorp.com>, "kcharles@guzmanenergy.com"
<kcharles@guzmanenergy.com>, "daveangell@idahopower.com" <daveangell@idahopower.com>,
"EHackett@idahopower.com" <EHackett@idahopower.com>, "lgrow@idahopower.com" <lgrow@idahopower.com>,
"mbracke@idahopower.com" <mbracke@idahopower.com>, "mpolito@idahopower.com" <mpolito@idahopower.com>,
"reverett@idahopower.com" <reverett@idahopower.com>, "shaunjensen@idahopower.com"
<shaunjensen@idahopower.com>, "kelly.brooks@gs.com" <kelly.brooks@gs.com>, "Douglas.Behnke@jpmorgan.com"
<Douglas.Behnke@jpmorgan.com>, "Anders.Bisgard@iberdrolaren.com" <Anders.Bisgard@iberdrolaren.com>,
"kevin.peng@ladwp.com" <kevin.peng@ladwp.com>, "david.sides@macquarie.com" <david.sides@macquarie.com>,
"christi.nicolay@macquarie.com" <christi.nicolay@macquarie.com>, "vmalik@magenergysolutions.com"
<vmalik@magenergysolutions.com>, "McLellan, James" <james.mclellan@morganstanley.com>,
"ddobrusky@NMPPEnergy.org" <ddobrusky@nmppenergy.org>, "SrinivasaV@ntua.com" <SrinivasaV@ntua.com>,
"WallyC@ntua.com" <WallyC@ntua.com>, "terrilynn@ntua.com" <terrilynn@ntua.com>,
"guillermo.narvaez@nexteraenergy.com" <guillermo.narvaez@nexteraenergy.com>, "bwhite@noblesolutions.com"
<bwhite@noblesolutions.com>, "gbass@noblesolutions.com" <gbass@noblesolutions.com>, "Fisher, Jerri (NV Energy)"
<JFisher@nvenergy.com>, "Teply, Chad" <Chad.Teply@pacificorp.com>, "Hoerner, Joseph"
<Joseph.Hoerner@pacificorp.com>, "Schroeder, Jim {Mkt Function}" <Jim.Schroeder@pacificorp.com>, "cww9@pge.com"
<cww9@pge.com>, "sarah.edmonds@pgn.com" <sarah.edmonds@pgn.com>, "Michael.McWilliams@powerex.com"
<Michael.McWilliams@powerex.com>, "darren.wilkins@pnm.com" <darren.wilkins@pnm.com>,
"kevin.m.pera@xcelenergy.com" <kevin.m.pera@xcelenergy.com>, "george.marshall@pse.com"
<george.marshall@pse.com>, "r.drake@rainbowenergy.com" <r.drake@rainbowenergy.com>, "Gary.Lawson@smud.org"
<Gary.Lawson@smud.org>, "Jerry.Bicknell@srpnet.com" <Jerry.Bicknell@srpnet.com>, "Sarah.Davis@seattle.gov"
<Sarah.Davis@seattle.gov>, "Eric.Espenhorst@seattle.gov" <Eric.Espenhorst@seattle.gov>,
"jallyn@SempraGeneration.com" <jallyn@semprageneration.com>, "Dan.Loewen@shell.com" <Dan.Loewen@shell.com>,
"steve.weisenberg@shell.com" <steve.weisenberg@shell.com>, "dsolem@scbid.org" <dsolem@scbid.org>,
"scott.wiedermann@sce.com" <scott.wiedermann@sce.com>, "Michele.farris@state.sd.us" <Michele.farris@state.sd.us>,
"chodnett@tnsk.com" <chodnett@tnsk.com>, "brust@teainc.org" <brust@teainc.org>, "scott.rhees@cyrqenergy.com"
<scott.rhees@cyrqenergy.com>, "TransAlta_Settlements@transalta.com" <TransAlta_Settlements@transalta.com>,
"danhar@tristategt.org" <danhar@tristategt.org>, "jbladow@tristategt.org" <jbladow@tristategt.org>, "lmarino@tristategt.org"
<lmarino@tristategt.org>, "dwalter@tristategt.org" <dwalter@tristategt.org>, "mzehr@tristategt.org" <mzehr@tristategt.org>,
"ctilghman@tep.com" <ctilghman@tep.com>, "cbrinkman@termna.com" <cbrinkman@termna.com>, "rross@usbr.gov"
<rross@usbr.gov>, "Empey, Marshall (UAMPS)" <marshall@uamps.com>, "layne@umpa.energy" <layne@umpa.energy>,
"scott@umpa.energy" <scott@umpa.energy>, "Terri.Wendlandt@westarenergy.com" <Terri.Wendlandt@westarenergy.com>,
"Easton, Bob (WAPA)" <aeaston@wapa.gov>, _PacifiCorp FERC Filings <PacifiCorpFERCFilings@pacificorp.com>
Cc: "McVee, Matthew" <Matthew.McVee@pacificorp.com>, "Singh, Pamela" <Pamela.Singh@pacificorp.com>, "Arzola, Eric"
<Eric.Arzola@pacificorp.com>, "Kwitman, Eva" <Eva.Kwitman@pacificorp.com>, "Zahnow, Jessica"
<Jessica.Zahnow@pacificorp.com>

This notification regards PacifiCorp's informational filing of its 2019 transmission formula rate Annual Update, submitted to
FERC today, 5/15/2019, in Docket ER11-3643. 
 
Please note that this filing and additional work papers and materials supporting the filing can be found on PacifiCorp's
OASIS platform at the website address and accompanying folder location provided below: 
 
http://www.oatioasis.com/ppw/ 
 
Folder Location: 
PacifiCorp OASIS Tariff/Company Information > OATT Pricing > 2018 Transmission Formula Annual Update 
 
The informational filing to FERC, the posting of the annual update on PacifiCorp's OASIS website, and this notice of the
address where the annual update is located serve to satisfy PacifiCorp's obligations under Section 1.3 of its Formula Rate
Implementation Protocols. 
 
Christian Marble 
Pacific Power | Senior Executive Assistant 
825 NE Multnomah Street | Suite 2000 | Portland, Oregon 97232 
Telephone: 503-813-6640 
christian.marble@pacificorp.com<mailto:christian.marble@pacificorp.com> 
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